with 16.82 gms heroin, Rs 613000 drug money
STATE TIMES NEWS

SAMBA: Acting sternly against drug smugglers/suppliers,
Police under operation Sanjeevani has arrested a notorious
inter-state drug supplier with approximately 16.82 grams
Heroin and rupees six lacs thirteen thousand (Rs 6,13,000)
drug money from his possession.

A Police Party of Police Station Vijaypur headed by SHO PS
Vijaypur during special Naka at 17 Miles Vijaypur, signaled to
stop a swift car bearing registration No. JK08P-1912 coming
from Jammu side for its checking.

[...]

The swift actions of the Unit led to the
recovery of Rs 3,00,000. Investigations continue to retrieve
additional funds, with promising leads in several cases.

Since its inception, the Cybercrime Investigation Unit
Kishtwar has successfully recovered a total of *?34,18,506
(Thirty-four lacs eighteen thousand five hundred six).* from
various online scams, underscoring its effectiveness and com-
mitment to combating cybercrime.

Notorious timber smuggler
booked under PSA

STATE TIMES NEWS
NAGROTA: A notorious timber smuggler has been detained
under the Public Safety Act (PSA) in Jammu District by